
 

 

Noon of The Notables  

What a tremendous effort by the grade 4-6 
class with their Noon of the Notables 
exhibition last week. It was very apparent that 
the students knew many details about their 
selected Australian heroes. I was very 
impressed with their preparation and resolve 
of the day. Well done students and Mrs. 
Hughes and Mrs. Wallace. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

2023 

Tues 21st Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 2 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 28th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 3 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Fri 1st Dec Grade 4-6 Sailing Program at the Lake  

Thurs 7th Dec Restaurant Day 

Fri 8th Dec Grade 4-6 Sailing Program at the Lake 

Tues 12th Dec Step into Prep Transition – Session 4 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Year 7 2024 Orientation Day 

Thurs 14th Dec Grade P-3 Sleepover After School 

End of Year Bonfire 

Grade 6 Responsibility Day 

9.00 am – 12.30 pm 

Fri 15th Dec P-3 Sleepover Excursion Day 

Mon 18th Dec Grade 6 Fun Day  

Student Reports sent home 

Tues 19th Dec Grade 6 Graduation 5.30 pm 

Chateau Wyuna 

Wed 20th Dec Last day of school – Water 
Fight/Disco 
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END YEAR REPORTS 

End of year reports will be sent home on 

Monday 18th December. 

END OF YEAR BONFIRE  

To celebrate the end of the year, we are 

inviting all families to attend an end of the 

year bonfire. This event will coincide with the 

P-3 Sleepover. All parents are invited to 

attend the event starting at 7.30 pm. Bring 

your own marshmallows and chairs. 


